Attorney Docket No. 10130431 Page 1 of 1

0.000	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	ner of Patents and Trademarks; ginal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Chen-Chao CHANG, Ling-Sheng YANG, Chih-Chiang CHANG         Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?</li></ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Wistron NeWeb Corp.     Internal Address:     Street Address: 20 Park Avenue II, Hsinchu Science Park
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of name  Other:  Execution Date: 3/2/2011	City: Hsinchu State: Zip: 308 Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applied</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> </ul>	1
13/043,428	B. Patent No.(s): ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed.  Name: Quintero Law Office, PC  Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202  City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 502447 (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.  A contraction of the foregoing information is original document.	
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	March 9, 2011
Name of person signing Signate	ure Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (10-02) Rev	

Form PTO-1595 (modified)

(10-02) Rev 02

P148181NAQ

PATENT REEL: 025947 FRAME: 0861 WHEREAS,

Chih-Chiang CHANG

Chen-Chao CHANG, Ling-Sheng YANG, and

## ASSIGNMENT

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

The March and	A
Piled: Executed on: March 2, 2011	Serial No.
,	
WHEREAS, Wistron NeWeb	Corp. of 20 Park Avenue II ,
Heinchu Science Park, Heinchu	308, Taiwan, R.O.C hereinafter referred
application and in any U.S. Letters Patent wi	ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and high may be granted on the same;
good and valuable consideration, receipt of Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assights, title and interest in and to the improvements thereon, and in and to any Let same in the United States, the said interest and exclusively as it would have been held a and transfer not been made, to the full end	OM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, ferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign ssigned's successors and assigns, all his/her/their said invention and application and all future ters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and enjoyed by said Assigner had this Assignment of and term of any Letters Patent which may be all, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, on thereof.
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, coor application and/or applications, execute, ve	nat he/she/they will, without charge to said berate with Assignee in the prosecution of said enify, acknowledge and deliver all such further
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will j request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent	perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may for said invention and improvement, and to vest
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's s IN TESTEMONY WHEREOF, Assign	perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may for said invention and improvement, and to vest
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will prequest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's s	perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may for said invention and improvement, and to vest successors and assigns.
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will prequest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's s IN TESTEMONY WHEREOF, Assignate(s) indicated.  Chea Chao Chan	perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may for said invention and improvement, and to vest successors and assigns.  nor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will prequest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's said the thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's said date(s) indicated.  Chen-Chao Chang	perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may for said invention and improvement, and to vest successors and assigns.  nor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the Date

PATENT REEL: 025947 FRAME: 0862